=OP \$140.00 32229;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sascha, LLC		1102/20/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
Sascila, LLC			COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinco, LLC	
Street Address:	4286 NE 185th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222975	ALYESKA
Registration Number:	3314803	THERMOTRILE
Serial Number:	78821032	PAISANO
Serial Number:	77015833	SLIPNOT!
Serial Number:	77287092	XTREMEGRIP!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034175485

Email: mrw@dunn-carney.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Wilmot

Address Line 1: 851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KIN26-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0689

900101606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Wilmot
Signature:	/Matthew R. Wilmot/
Date:	03/13/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=kincoassign#page1.tif source=kincoassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0690

BILL OF SALE

Transfer. For the sum of FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00), SASCHA, LLC ("Seller") transfers and assigns to KINCO, LLC ("Buyer") Seller's entire interest, including any associated goodwill, in the intellectual property assets set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Assets").

No Warranties. Seller makes no warranty of title with respect to the Assets and no warranty against 1. infringement with respect to the Assets. Seller expressly excludes all warranties with respect to the Assets, express and implied, including but not limited to the warranty of merchantability, the warranty of fitness for particular purpose, and any warranties that may have arisen from course of dealing or usage of trade. Seller transfers Seller's interest in the Assets to Buyer "as is" and "with all faults."

William Tant

Shirt of the State of to assert a make West A

HER THE SHEET SHEET HER. Promis Proposition A Str. Brown and

- Attachments. Any exhibits, schedules, or other attachments referenced in this Bill of Sale are part of this 2. Bill of Sale.
- 3. Governing Law. This Bill of Sale is governed by the laws of the State of Oregon, without giving effect to any conflict-of-law principle that would result in the laws of any other jurisdiction governing this Bill of Sale,
- Venue. Any action or proceeding arising out of this Bill of Sale will be litigated in courts located in Multnomah County, Oregon. Each party consents and submits to the jurisdiction of any local, state, or federal court located in Multnomah County, Oregon.
- Attorney's Fees. If any arbitration or litigation is instituted to interpret, enforce, or rescind this Bill of Sale, including but not limited to any proceeding brought under the United States Bankruptcy Code, the prevailing party on a claim will be entitled to recover with respect to the claim, in addition to any other relief awarded, the prevailing party's reasonable attorney's fees and other fees, costs, and expenses of every kind, including but not limited to the costs and disbursements specified in ORCP 68 A(2), incurred in connection with the arbitration, the litigation, any appeal or petition for review, the collection of any award, or the enforcement of any order, as determined by the arbitrator or court.
- б. Buyer's Acceptance. Buyer accepts the Assets subject to the terms and conditions in this Bill of Sale.

Dated effective:

Seller:

SASCHA, LLC

By: Travis B. Kindler 医圆线 经收益额

Its: Manager

Buyer:

KINCO, LLC

By: Travis B. Kindler

Its: Manager

1-BILL OF SALE 1-461290-Sascha_LLC - Kinco_LLC_IP_Bill_of_Sale.doc

SCHEDULE 1

Assets

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3297963 (DRAYLON)
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3222975 (ALYESKA)
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3314803 (THERMOTRILE)
- 4. U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78821032 (PAISANO)
- 5. U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77015833 (SLIPNOT!)
- 6. U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77287092 (XTREMEGRIP!)

1-SCHEDULE 1: ASSETS

RECORDED: 03/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0692